Courses

I
Il
1
\%
v
Vi

"APPROVED"

Vice rector for scien A-"28efXQanenko

6 |
Direction number: =SSt
Direction:
Educational program:
Level: -
Standard term for mastering
Form of study: Full-time
VO Standard: DAY

1 " o
%. ;/;Q‘Q@Qo «SWSWaA,/Jo » !

“~cc>£kaTe9

| Approximate calendar trainin”KhoAv'l

September October November December

1 8 152229 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1

7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2
S A A O A A A A A
K R R RRRWRRRRZRRRR
R R RRRRIRRR R

L
R
R

ol
R U U
R R R

January

\
\
\

8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2

9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1

Vi
R R
R R

February

9 16 23

15 22

11

Ministry of science and higher education of the Russian Federation

2

8

nmrul

R
R

Federal State Autonomous Educational Institution of Higher Education

"Ural Federal University named after the first President of Russia B.N. Yeltsin"

March

9 16 23 30

R
R

15 22 29

R R
R R

nrunrurunrnunl

R
R

CURRICULUM

T - test and examination session; | - internship; R - research activities; S - scientific report; V - vacation; F - final certification; TT - theoretical training

No

1
2

4
5

7

10

11
12
13
14

One credit unit: 36 hours

Index Name of disciplines
2 3
Bl Disciplines (modules)
M.1.1 History and philosophy of science
Basic part
111 History and philosophy of science
M.1.2 Foreign language
Basic part
1.21 Foreign language
Control in organization system
Basic part
131 Control in organization system
Bl Variable part of the university (Block 1)
B2 Scientific activity and internship
M.2.1 Internship
Variable part of the university

>qul

-
=

N

Forms of

control

o S

th p o0&

o SO

LN

Q.
Q. Total hours

E

Q
ot

7

504
144
144
144
144
144
144
108
108
108

108

5760
108
108

Classroom work

1
o

g
10
46
24
24
24

18

Il Educational process plan

10
&
o
11
90
24
24
24
48
48
48

18

380 S

12

The amount of work in hours and types of
study load

234
Control in organization system
Control in organization system

Curriculum number: 8474

Curriculum version number: 1

Conditions for mastering the basic educational program:
Technology of mastering the basic educational program:
The actual term of mastering the basic educational program:

Full term
Traditional
3years

I Summary of the time budget (in weeks)

April May June July August 5 %
o @ 2
g s S e £
13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 2 9 1623 8 E & §8 2 ®
5 g 8 0 23 &8 ©
T o = a £ w S22 g9 [
L 5 £ £ g 2 e 3
B S 8 2988 EE G
19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 1 8 15223195 - = $ 3 2 8 55
2 8 £ 228 g 55 QO
£ 8 & £ 6% 5 on 2
0 I A A IR R R R V Vv V.V VvV 35 4 50
R R R R R n U ! LV Vv V. VvV Vv vV V. V \V/V- 4 12 32 u33
R R F F F F F F vV v v Vv VvV v V V.V u V- 2 b 1331 33
Distribution by semester
lyear llyear |lllyear IVyear Vyear VIlyear Credit units of labor intensity
c 1P 37 P g™ P
b Weeks of theoretical training per semester o Distribution by semester
a. 18 18 18 18 18 14L° 0 9F 0 {§ g C lyear |lyear lll year IVyear Vyear Vlyear
3£3 g hours per semester 9 1 23 45 6 7 8 91011 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39
368 14 7 4 3
96 4 4
96 4 4
96 48 4 4
96 4 4
96 4 4
96 48 4 4
104 3 3
104 3 3
104 4 3 3
72 36 3 3
5760 160 23 26 30 27 30 24
108 3 3
108 3 3



24
25

26

211
M.2.2

221
B3
M.3.1

311

Pedagogical internship
Scientific activity
Variable part of the university

Research activity and preparation of a dissertation for

the degree of Candidate of Sciences

Final attestation

Final attestation

The basic part

Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of
Sciences degree for defense (pre-defense)
Electives

Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting
scientific discussions

At the student's choice

Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting
scientific discussions

General labor intensity of the main educational
program

General labor intensity of the Basic part (Block 1)
General labor intensity of the Variable part of the
university (Block 1)

General labor intensity of the Variable part of the
student's choice (Block 1)

Number of course projects

Number of term papers

Number of interdisciplinary course projects
Number of projects by module

Number of integrated exams

Number of credits

Number of exams

Number of control tasks

Educational internship

Type of the internship Sem. Week

Research activities and training 1,2,3,4,5,6 104

Types of professional activity:

Approved by Ural Federal University Academic Council

Protocol No. 9 dated 27.11.2023

108
5652
5652

1-6 5652

216
216
216

108

108

108

6480

396

108

136

100

36

Pedagogical internship

Type ofthe internship

Pedagogical Internship

Sem.

2

46

28

18

90

72

18

Week

108
5652
5652

5652

216
216
216

216

104

104

104

104

6344

296

72

Name

3 3
157 23 23 30 27
157 23 23 30 27
157 23 23 30 27
6
6
6
6
3
3
3
4 3
5 3 0 0 o0 0 180 0 30 30 30
3 3 0 0 0 O 11 0 4 4 0
2 0 0 O 0 o0 3 0 300
0 0 0 0 O
2 2 1 1 1 2
1 1
| 1
Graduation State exams
Sem. Week Name
Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of Sciences
degree for defense (pre-defense)
additional:

Department of Science and Pedagogical training
Director ofthe Institute

Head of the Faculty

30 24
30 24

30 24

Sem.

Week



