"APPROVED" Vice rector for science A.V. Germanenko " 29 " Direction number: Direction: Educational program: Level: -Standard term for mastering OOP: 3 years Form of study: Full-time VO Standard: DAY F. EKATEPY

Ministry of science and higher education of the Russian Federation

Federal State Autonomous Educational Institution of Higher Education "Ural Federal University named after the first President of Russia B.N. Yeltsin"

Curriculum number: 8474

CURRICULUM

Curriculum version number: 1

2.3.4

Control in organization system Control in organization system

Distribution L.

Conditions for mastering the basic educational program: Full term Technology of mastering the basic educational program: Traditional The actual term of mastering the basic educational program: 3 years

I Approximate calendar training the Wile

Il Summary of the time budget (in weeks) September October November December January February March April May June July August 13 20 27 10 17 9 16 23 23 30 13 20 25 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 8 15 22 29 1 8 15 22 31 1 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 14 28 5 12 19 26

One credit unit: 36 hours

III Educational process plan

-	1			Forms of				The amount of work in hours and types of						Distribution by semester										_										
1				<u></u>	cont	rol		study load						ear 📗	II y	ear	III ye	ar 📗	IV ye	ear	V ye	ar \	'I year	1		Cre	edit u	nits c	of lat	or in	tensi	ty		1
١,		la da	Name of disciplina	ojec	jec		Classroom work						2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10 1	12											ļ	
١	"	Index	Name of disciplines			교 등	T-4-1 5		S	[ea	tor	nde		We	eks	of th	eoret	cal tr	ainin	g pe	sem	este			4	П		Dis	tribu	tion	by se	mest	er	
				ms.	dits	urse m	Total hours	tal	ection	ctic	ora	e e	18	18	18	18	18	14	0	0	0	0	0	Total	ertifi-	Ιye	ar	II yea	ır III	year	IV ye	ar V	year	VI year
				Exa		<u> </u>		Tot	Sec	Pra	Lab	Indep					ours	per s	eme:	ster		11/1		-	Rec	1	2	3	4 5	5 6	7	8 9	10	11 12
Γ	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22 ;	23 2	25	26	27	28	29 3	30 3	31 37	2 33	34 :	35 36	37	38 39
Г	1 B	1	Disciplines (modules)	П		Т	504	136	46	90		368		П								7		14		7	4	3	3	\Box	\sqcap	十	\Box	\forall
Г	2 N	1.1.1	History and philosophy of science	П	\exists		144	48	24	24		96				╗				\neg	T	T		4			4		7	\Box	\sqcap	\top	\Box	$\dashv \dashv$
Г	3		Basic part	П			144	48	24	24		96					$\neg \uparrow$		\top	П	T	1		4		П	4	\top	\top	\Box	\Box	\top	\Box	$\dashv \dashv$
Γ	4 1.	.1.1	History and philosophy of science	2	\neg		144	48	24	24		96		48					T	\neg	T	7		4		П	4	\top	\top	\Box	П	\top	\Box	\top
Г	5 N	1.1.2	Foreign language	П	П		144	48		48		96		П	\Box				T	\neg	\neg	T		4		4		\top	\top	\Box	\sqcap	\top	\sqcap	$\neg \neg$
Γ	6		Basic part	П	\neg		144	48		48		96				\neg	T				十	1		4	İ	4	\neg	\top	\top	\top	一十	十	\Box	$\neg \neg$
Г	7 1.	.2.1	Foreign language	1	П		144	48		48		96	48			\neg	T		Т		T	1		4	İ	4	\top	7	\top	\top	\sqcap	\top	\sqcap	$\neg \neg$
Γ	8		Control in organization system	П	Т		108	4	4			104								1	T	T		3		П	一	3	3	\forall	一	\top	\Box	\top
Γ	9		Basic part	П			108	4	4			104				\neg			T		T	Т		3		П	丁	3	3	\Box	\sqcap	\top	\Box	$\neg \neg$
	0 1.	.3.1	Control in organization system	4	П		108	4	4			104				4			T		T	Т		3		П	\neg	13	3	\Box	\sqcap	\top	\Box	$\exists \exists$
	11 B	1	Variable part of the university (Block 1)	П	1		108	36	18	18		72	36											3		3	T	T	T			T	П	\Box
	12 B		Scientific activity and internship	П			5760	0				5760				\neg			┪	寸	1	1		160		23	26 3	30 2	7 30	0 24	\sqcap	十	Ħ	$\dashv \dashv$
- 1			Internship				108	0				108									\perp			3		П	3	\top	\top	\Box	一	\top	\Box	$\forall \exists$
	14		Variable part of the university	$\ \cdot\ $	2		108	0				108									Т			3		П	3	\top	Т	T	\Box	\top	\Box	$\neg \neg$

T - test and examination session; I - internship; R - research activities; S - scientific report; V - vacation; F - final certification; TT - theoretical training

15 2	2.1.1	Pedagogical internship	П			108	0				108												3	Ţ		3	\Box	\prod	J	\mathbf{I}	\prod	\Box	
16 1	M.2.2	Scientific activity	Π	\neg	\top	5652	0				5652												157				27			Т	\Box	Т	\Box
17		Variable part of the university	1	Τ"		5652	0				5652									П			157		23 2	23 30	27	30	24	Т	П	Т	\Box
18	2.2.1	Research activity and preparation of a dissertation for the degree of Candidate of Sciences	П	1-6	П	5652	0				5652												157		23 2	13 30	27	30	24				\prod
19	B3	Final attestation	$\parallel \parallel$		\top	216	0				216			П		\neg			_			\neg	6		\vdash	\top		П	6	\top	\Box	\top	\top
		Final attestation	⇈	\top	П	216	0				216							1	1				6		H			П	6	\top	\Box	丁	\Box
21		The basic part	1			216	0				216			П						П		$\neg \Gamma$	6		П	\top		\Box	6	Т	\sqcap	\top	\Box
22	3.1.1	Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of Sciences degree for defense (pre-defense)		6		216	0				216												6						6				
23	E	Electives	$\neg \Box$			108	4	4			104			\Box									3	1	П		3	П	П		\Box	\Box	77
24		Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting scientific discussions				108	4	4			104												3				3						
25		At the student's choice	┰			108	4	4			104											-	3				3		iΤ				
26		Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting scientific discussions		4		108	4	4			104				4								3				3						
		General labor intensity of the main educational program				6480	136	46	90	0	6344	5	3	0	0	0	0	İ					180	0	ட			ا_لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	LI.		السلا		0 0
		General labor intensity of the Basic part (Block 1)	┰			396	100	28	72	0	296	3	3	0	0	0	0	"					11	0	4	4 0	3	0	0	0 0	0	0 /	0 0
		General labor intensity of the Variable part of the university (Block 1)				108	36	18	18	0	72	2	0	0	0	0	0						3	0	П	\top	0	7	ГΤ		T - I		
		General labor intensity of the Variable part of the student's choice (Block 1)																					0	0	0	0 0	0	o	О	0 0	0	0	0 0
		Number of course projects	1	П																					\Box							\square	
		Number of term papers	╗																						\Box			\Box	\Box			Ш	\perp
П		Number of interdisciplinary course projects	3															\perp			\Box				Ш			\perp	\Box			Ш	
П		Number of projects by module	$\Pi \Gamma$																						Ш			Ш'	Ш		Ш'	Ш.	Ш
П		Number of integrated exams																							ĹĹ	\perp		\perp		\perp	$\perp \perp$	Ш	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$
П		Number of credits				9						2	2	1	1	1	2								\Box	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$		\Box		$\Box \Box$		$oldsymbol{\perp}$	
		Number of exams				3						1	1		1													\perp					
		Number of control tasks	$\neg \vdash$	ΓΤ		1	, and the second														П				П		1	I^{T}	ŧΤ			ıΤ	

Educational interns	ship		Pedagogical inte	ernship			Graduation		State exams							
Type of the internship	Sem.	Week	Type of the internship	Sem.	Week	Name	Sem.	Week	Name	Sem.	Week					
Research activities and training	1,2,3,4,5,6	104	Pedagogical Internship	2	2			i .	Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of Sciences degree for defense (pre-defense)	6	, 4					

Types of professional activity:

main:

additional:

Department of Science and Pedagogical training Director of the Institute

Head of the Faculty

Approved by Ural Federal University Academic Council

Protocol No. 9 dated 27.11.2023